1,00
1,05
1,10
1,15
1,20
1,25
1,30
1,35

and the maximum charging pressure (175Bar). If not otherwise specified, the
gas spring will be supplied in the yellow code version.
How to order
TPS 32
Model Stroke Color code
RD
ISO 11901
0
50
100
150
200
250
25 50 75 100 125 150 175
107
99
91
75
60
50
43
36 30
25
20
40
60
80
100
120
16 25 38 50 63 80 100 12510
12,7
+1.0
+0.5Ø32
2/3
 Lc
 m
in
16
63.1x
VDI 3003
FI 32 ·FI 32/1
110
E.24.54.815.G
Co
lor
 co
de
18
M6
Ø12
Lc
La
±0
.25
1
Ø3
2±0
.1
Sm
ax
Gas charging M6(10mm)
TPFV3 valve
M6-C adapter
2xM6(9mm)
10
.5
r 1
3.5
4 Ø27
PED
2014/68/UE
V D I  S A F E T Y
Maximum recommended 90% stroke